

State of Misconsin 2011 - 2012 LEGISLATURE



## SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2011 SENATE BILL 502

March 12, 2012 – Offered by Senator LAZICH.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
2	${f 1.}$ Page 11, line 21: delete "authorization for" and substitute "a period of 7
3	consecutive days or longer, but not exceeding 150 days, during which".
4	<b>2.</b> Page 11, line 22: delete "to reside" and substitute "resides".
5	<b>3.</b> Page 11, line 24: delete that line and substitute "parents for the".
6	<b>4.</b> Page 12, line 5: delete "The" and substitute "No trial reunification may occur
7	without a court order. Only the".
8	<b>5.</b> Page 12, line 6: after "request" insert "the court to order".
9	<b>6.</b> Page 12, line 10: delete the material beginning with "No" and ending with
10	"reunification" on line 11 and substitute "A request for a trial reunification may not
11	be made".

1 **7.** Page 13, line 6: after "person" insert "or agency". 2 **8.** Page 13, line 15: delete the material beginning with "the court" and ending 3 with "court" on line 16 and substitute "extends the trial reunification under sub. (3), or". 4 **9.** Page 13, line 19: delete "At" and substitute "Unless revoked under sub. (4) 5 (c) or (6) (b), at". 6 7 **10.** Page 13, line 23: after "but" insert "within 5 days after the return the 8 person or agency". **11.** Page 15, line 18: delete "a". 9 **12.** Page 16, line 17: delete "and approving that placement". 10 **13.** Page 17, line 14: after "reunification" insert "and the child shall be 11 12 returned to his or her previous out-of-home placement or, pursuant to s. 48.357, 13 placed in a new out-of-home placement". **14.** Page 18, line 15: delete the material beginning with ", as" and ending with 14 "79," on line 16. 15 16 **15.** Page 18, line 21: delete the material beginning with "was" and ending with 17 "reunification," on line 22 and substitute "was returned to his or her was residing in 18 <u>a trial reunification</u> home for a trial home visit,". 19 **16.** Page 22, line 23: delete the material beginning with "<u>and the</u>" and ending 20 with "plan" on line 24. **17.** Page 23, line 12: delete lines 12 to 14 and substitute "permanent 21 placement, living arrangement described in par. (fg) 5. If the agency makes that 22

-2-

2011 – 2012 Legislature

LRBa2744/1

GMM:cjs:rs

1	determination, the plan shall include the efforts made to achieve that permanency
2	goal, including, if appropriate, through an out–of–state placement <del>., a</del> ".
3	<b>18.</b> Page 23, line 15: delete " <u>reason and</u> " and substitute " <u>reason, and</u> ".
4	<b>19.</b> Page 24, line 5: delete "DETERMINATION" and substitute "DETERMINATION".
5	<b>20.</b> Page 24, line 19: delete lines 19 and 20 and substitute <u>"paragraph include</u>
6	trial reunifications under s. 48.358.".
7	<b>21.</b> Page 25, line 12: after "and" insert ", if the court or panel considers
8	appropriate,".
9	<b>22.</b> Page 25, line 22: delete the material beginning with "was" and ending with
10	" <u>reunification</u> ," on line 23 and substitute " <del>was returned to his or her</del> <u>was residing in</u>
11	<u>a trial reunification</u> home for a trial home visit,".
12	<b>23.</b> Page 26, line 23: delete the material beginning with "any" and ending with
13	"home" on line 24 and substitute "trial reunifications".
14	<b>24.</b> Page 28, line 3: delete that line and substitute " <del>was returned to his or her</del>
15	was residing in a trial reunification home for a trial home visit. If the".
16	<b>25.</b> Page 28, line 8: delete " <del>permanency</del> <u>case</u> " and substitute "permanency".
17	<b>26.</b> Page 30, line 1: delete " <u>permanency</u> goals" and substitute " <del>goals</del>
18	<u>permanency goal</u> ".
19	<b>27.</b> Page 34, line 23: delete "authorization for" and substitute "a period of 7
20	consecutive days or longer, but not exceeding 150 days, during which".
21	<b>28.</b> Page 34, line 24: delete "to reside" and substitute "resides".
22	<b>29.</b> Page 35, line 1: delete the material beginning with "for" and ending with
23	"longer" on line 2.

2011 – 2012 Legislature – 4 –

1	<b>30.</b> Page 35, line 6: delete "The" and substitute "No trial reunification may
2	occur without a court order. Only the".
3	<b>31.</b> Page 35, line 7: after "request" insert "the court to order".
4	<b>32.</b> Page 35, line 11: delete the material beginning with "No" and ending with
5	"reunification" on line 12 and substitute "A request for a trial reunification may not
6	be made".
7	<b>33.</b> Page 36, line 5: after "person" insert "or agency".
8	${f 34.}$ Page 36 line 14: delete the material beginning with "the court" and ending
9	with "court" on line 15 and substitute "extends the trial reunification under sub. (3),
10	or".
11	${f 35.}$ Page 36, line 18: delete "At" and substitute "Unless revoked under sub. (4)
12	(c) or (6) (b), at".
13	<b>36.</b> Page 36, line 22: after "but" insert "within 5 days after the return the
14	person or agency".
15	<b>37.</b> Page 38, line 17: delete "a".
16	<b>38.</b> Page 39, line 17: delete "and approving that placement".
17	<b>39.</b> Page 40, line 14: after "reunification" insert "and the juvenile shall be
18	returned to his or her previous out–of–home placement or, pursuant to s. 938.357,
19	placed in a new out-of-home placement".
20	${f 40.}$ Page 41, line 22: delete the material beginning with "was" and ending with
21	" <u>reunification</u> ," on line 23 and substitute " <del>was returned to his or her</del> <u>was residing in</u>
22	<u>a trial reunification</u> home for a trial home visit,".

2011 – 2012 Legislature

41. Page 46, line 6: delete the material beginning with "<u>and the</u>" and ending
 with "<u>plan</u>" on line 7.

- 5 -

42. Page 46, line 21: delete lines 21 to 23 and substitute "<u>planned</u> permanent
placement, living arrangement described in par. (fg) 5. If the agency makes that
determination, the plan shall include the efforts made to achieve that <u>permanency</u>
goal, including, if appropriate, through an out-of-state placement., <u>a</u>".

7 **43.** Page 46, line 24: delete "<u>reason and</u>" and substitute "<u>reason, and</u>".

**44.** Page 47, line 14: delete "DETERMINATION" and substitute "DETERMINATION".

9 45. Page 48, line 3: delete lines 3 and 4 and substitute "<u>referred to in this</u>
10 paragraph include trial reunifications under s. 938.358.".

46. Page 48, line 18: after "and" insert ", if the court or panel considers
appropriate,".

47. Page 49, line 4: delete the material beginning with "was" and ending with
"<u>reunification</u>," on line 5 and substitute "<del>was returned to his or her</del> <u>was residing in</u>
<u>a trial reunification</u> home for a trial home visit,".

**48.** Page 50, line 5: delete the material beginning with "<u>any</u>" and ending with
"<u>home</u>" on line 6 and substitute "<u>trial reunifications</u>".

- **49.** Page 51, line 10: delete "*plan*".
- 19

(END)